



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Food Safety & Quality Assurance

Customer Specification

Created : 10/28/2015 03:18:33 GM

Material Description : 6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR

Revised : 2020-09-22 16:37:45

SUPC : 8682692

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category:	Seafood
GTIN:	10074865538913
Brand Name:	PORTICO CLASSIC SEAFOOD PORTCLS
Pack/Size/Material Description:	6/66.5OZ/TUNA LIGHT SKIPJACK CHUNK WTR
Name as it Appears on Packaging:	Skipjack Chunks Light Tuna Packed in Water
Units per Case:	6
Net Weight:	24.938 lb
Net Content per Unit:	66.500 Ounce

PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY

Product Activity Type Code	Product Activity Region Description	Country Of Origin
Last processing		Viet Nam Thailand Philippines (the) Indonesia

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

SHELF LIFE DATA

Name	Shelf Life	Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated	1,095	Days

Storage Location: DRY

Handling Instruction Codes: Store in dry environment

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type	Packaging and Labeling Info
Markings must be approved by Sysco and be visually and electronically legible	Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding. Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container
Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability	Plant Specific:M9SPNN / ADBDKEP / 9B01C= Skipjack Chunk light produced on 2016, Feb, 23 day shift Line C. Cases and printing shall conform to Sysco requirements.

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

Skipjack Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth (Pea & Carrot), Salt.

Precautionary Statement:

Contains Fish (Tuna).

Servings Per Container: 15

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code	Serving Size	Serving Size Description
Unprepared	85 Gram	3 oz. Drained Weight

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type	Measurement Precision Code	Qty Contained	Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES		90 Kilo-calorie (international table)	
TRANSFATTY ACIDS		0 Gram	0
TOTAL FAT		0 Gram	0
SATURATED FAT		0 Gram	0
CHOLESTEROL		35 Milligram	12
SODIUM		260 Milligram	11
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES		0 Gram	0
DIETARY FIBER		0 Gram	0
SUGAR		0 Gram	
PROTEIN		20 Gram	
VITAMIN D		1.3 Microgram	6
CALCIUM		0 Milligram	0
POTASSIUM		200 Milligram	4
IRON		0.7 Milligram	4
ADDED SUGARS		0 Gram	0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency	Allergen Specification Name	Allergen Statement
FDA		Contains Fish (Tuna).

ALLERGEN

Allergen	Level Of Containment
Fish and Their Derivatives	Contains

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type	Diet Type Description	Diet Sub - Type	Certification Agency	Certification Number	Certification Standard	Certification Effective Start Date	Certification Effective End Date
Kosher		OU					

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.



Lite Mayonnaise

A health-conscious alternative to traditional mayonnaise, Ken's Lite Mayonnaise offers one-third less fat without sacrificing any of the flavor. It's the perfect option for sandwiches and salads that still require the signature taste of full-fat mayonnaise, but not the calorie count.

KOSHER
GLUTEN FREE

YES
YES



Nutrition Facts

256 servings per container
Serving size **1 tbsp (15g)**

Amount per serving
Calories 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	0%
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 10mg	0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/or Canola), Distilled Vinegar, Modified Corn Starch*, Egg Yolk, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Potassium Sorbate* And Sodium Benzoate* (Preservatives), Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Flavor), Natural Flavor, Glutamic Acid, Oleoresin Paprika (Color). *Ingredient Not In Mayonnaise.contains Egg.

Case Information

PRODUCT CODE	PACKAGE TYPE	UNIT QUANTITY
KE0892	Gallon	4/1 Gallon
CASE GTIN	INNER UPC	CASE DIMENSIONS LXWXH (IN)
10041335089213	041335089216	12.688 x 12.688 x 10.500
CASE GROSS WEIGHT (LB)	CASE NET WEIGHT (LB)	FULL PALLET WEIGHT (LB)
35.290	33.330	1748.920
CASE VOLUME (FT ³)	FULL PALLET VOLUME (FT ³)	TIXHI
0.978	53.103	12 x 4
PRIMARY PACKAGING		SECONDARY PACKAGING
High density polyethylene container with a 110mm polypropylene C.T. cap and inner tamper evident seal. Gallon code includes Julian date of production, facility ID, line number and date of manufacture.		32 ECT corrugated case with glue or tape closure. Case code is the Julian date of production, facility ID, line number and a time interval code.

Storage, Transport, and Usage

SHELF LIFE (DAYS)	STORAGE AND TRANSPORT
120	Dry storage at ambient temperature (50 - 80F). Do not freeze.

Disclaimer: The information shown here may vary from the information on the product currently in distribution. Keep in mind that ingredients, formulas, and labeling regulations may change, so nutrition information may also change. For the most accurate information for a particular product, please refer to the nutrition and ingredient statement on the product package.

Revised Date: Invalid date

Any other questions?

We'd love to hear from you.

Call us at **1-800-633-5800**
or visit us at: **kensfoodservice.com**

PRODUCT NAME: CLUB RL WG MED 2.4OZ SOL DZ

Ingredients: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Base (Salt, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Mono- Diglycerides, Calcium, Stearoyl Lactylate, Potassium Iodate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Enriched Wheat Flour, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes (Wheat)), Contains Less Than 2% Of Corn Meal, Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.



Nutrition Facts

1 serving
Serving size 1 Roll (68g)

Amount per serving
Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2g 3%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 310mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 34g 12%

Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 7g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 25mg 2%

Iron 3mg 15%

Potassium 107mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT CODE: 1410-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	DZ
Unit Description	SOL DZ
Dough Type	CLUB WG
Product Group 1	CLUB WHEAT ROLLS
Product Group 2	ROLLS CLUB
Packaging Type	LOOSE

Contains: Contains Soy, Sulfites, Wheat.



The information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Rockland Bakery suppliers.



**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)**

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: WG CLUB 2.4 OZ Code No.: 1410-01 1410-02
 Manufacturer: ROCKLAND BAKERY Serving Size 68 G
 (raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes No
 (Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No **How many grams:** 1.9
 (Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion ¹ A	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g) ² B	Creditable Amount A ÷ B
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR	21.75	16	1.36
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR	19.75	16	1.23
			2.6
Total Creditable Amount³			2.5

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.
¹ (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
² Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
³ Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.4 OZ
 Total contribution of product (per portion) 2.5 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a ___ ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides ___ oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains **are not** above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

<u>Domenica Battaglia</u>	Management
Signature	Title
<u>Domenica Battaglia</u>	<u>05/16/2023</u> (845) 623-5800
Printed Name	Date Phone Number